

NO.	Drawing Nr.	Description	Material No.	DIN No.	Dimension	Qty.	V	Remark
1	3870 00502 100 2	Basic Unit Tångkropp				1		Sep. partlist Sepparat Reservdelslista
2	3600 30007 000 2	Rotation Ring Rotationsring				1		Sep. partlist Sepparat Reservdelslista
3	3600 27686 000 3	Pneumatic Unit Pneumatikenhet				1		Sep. partlist Sepparat Reservdelslista
4	3600 10400 267 3	Shunt				1		
5	3600 11900 437 3	Current Bridge Kopplingsplint				1		
6	3600 11900 438 3	Current Bridge Kopplingsplint				1		
7	3600 11900 439 4	Current Bridge Kopplingsplint				1		
8	3600 05562 001 3	Water Distributor Kylvattenfördelare				1		
9	3600 26993 000 3	Terminal Box				1		Sep. partlist Sepparat Reservdelslista
10	3870 00502 010 2	Guidance Guide	3.4325.71		75x100x145	1		
11	3870 00502 011 4	Guidance Bushing Styrbussning	POM 6.6		Ø35x50	1		

12	3870 00502 012 3	Clamp piece Spännblock	3.4365.71		40x45x70	1		
13	3870 00502 013 3	Strap Länk	Ck 45		40x15x165	2		
14	3870 00502 014 4	Distance Piece Distansbit	3.4325.71		6kt.13x45	1		
15	3870 00502 015 4	Screw Skruv	16MnCr5		Ø20x135	1		
HELU - SERVICE GmbH			Description:	Grundzange X-Typ 100/40 Basic X-Weld-Gun 100/40 X-Tångkropp 100/40		Page: 1	Date:	04.12.07
63303 Dreieich			Drawing No. :	3870 00502 000 0		of: 4	Name:	CDL

NO.	Drawing Nr.	Description	Material No.	DIN No.	Dimension	Qty.	V	Remark
16	3870 00502 016 4	Bearing Lager	16MnCr5		Ø20x135	1		
17	3870 00502 017 4	Washer Bricka	3.4365.71		Ø15x10	2		
18	3870 00502 018 3	Trafo holder Fäste, Trafo	3.1325		L30x15x8x150	1		
19	3870 00502 019 3	Trafo holder Fäste, Trafo	3.1325		L30x15x8x150	1		Symetric Spiegelväänd
20	3870 00502 020 0	Cover Skyddshölje	3.1325		3x444x545	1		

21	3870 00502 021 0	Cover Skyddshölje	3.1325		3x444x545	1		Symetric Spiegelvänd
22	3870 00502 022 0	Cover Skyddshölje	3.1325			1		
23	3870 00502 023 0	Cover Skyddshölje	3.1325			1		Symetric Spiegelvänd
24	3870 00502 024 3	Bracket, back Ram, bak	St. 32-2		10x12x205	3		
25	3870 00502 025 3	Bracket, front Ram, fram	St. 37-2		10x12x250	2		
26	3870 00502 026 3	Support handle Support handtag	3.4365.71		Ø25x225	1		
27	3870 00502 027 3	Clamp Piece Spännblock	3.4365.71		32x32x230	1		
28	3870 00502 028 3	Adaptor for Handle Fäste, Handtag	St. 35	DIN2391	Ro. 25x2,0x420	1		
29	3870 00502 029 4	Support Distanshylsa, gängad	St. 37-2		Vk12 x 65	2		
30	3870 00502 030 4	Support Distanshylsa, gängad	St. 37-2		Dia. 12 x 71	2		

HEL U - SERVICE GmbH 63303 Dreieich	Description:	Grundzange X-Typ 100/40 Basic X-Weld-Gun 100/40 X-Tångkropp 100/40	Page: 2	Date:	04.12.07
	Drawing No. :	3870 00502 000 0	of: 4	Name:	CDL

NO.	Drawing Nr.	Description	Material No.	DIN No.	Dimension	Qty.	V	Remark
31	3870 00502 031 4	Intermediate Plate Mellanlägg	3.1325.71		8x60x95	2		
32	3870 00502 032 4	Bead Förstärkningsplatta	St 37-2		10x12x125	1		
33	3600 27765 000 4	Adaptor Adapter				1		
34	3600 27764 000 4	Handle adaption Fäste, handtag				1		
35	3600 27761 000 3	Handle Handtag				1		VOLVO
36	SPC/0703072B/18/40H	Cylinder Cylinder				1		
37	354TGE056/0023	Transformer Transformator	MF 3050			1		
38		Handle Handtag				1		
39		Bushing Bussning			LFZF20-15	4		
40		Bearing Bolt			PSFG20-75	1		

		Axel, Lager						
41	39-V-3045/Fx400	Secondary connection cable Sekundär kabel				1		
42	3600 13559 000 2	Handle Adaption Fäste, handtag				1		
43								
44		Screw Skruv	Zincked förzinkad	DIN 439	M16x1,5	2		
45		Safety Washer Låsbricka	Zincked förzinkad	DIN 439	VS16	2		
HELU - SERVICE GmbH			Description:	Grundzange X-Typ 100/40 Basic X-Weld-Gun 100/40 X-Tångkropp 100/40		Page: 3	Date:	04.12.07
63303 Dreieich			Drawing No. :	3870 00502 000 0		of: 4	Name:	CDL

NO.	Drawing Nr.	Description	Material No.	DIN No.	Dimension	Qty.	V	Remark
46		Screw Skruv	Zincked förzinkad	DIN7991	M 6x12	20		
47		Screw Skruv	Zincked förzinkad	DIN7991	M 5x10	2		
48		Cylinder Screw	V2A	DIN 933	M12x40	4		

		Insexskruv						
49		Washer Bricka	V2A	DIN 125-B	13	4		
50		Cylinder Screw Insexskruv	Zincked förzinkad	DIN 912	M10x50	6		
51		Cylinder Screw Insexskruv	Zincked förzinkad	DIN 912	M 8x20	14		
52		Cylinder Screw Insexskruv	V2A	DIN 912	M 8x25	6		
53		Cylinder Screw Insexskruv	Zincked förzinkad	DIN 912	M 8x30	14		
54		Cylinder Screw Insexskruv	Zincked förzinkad	DIN 912	M 8x50	6		
55		Cylinder Screw Insexskruv	Zincked förzinkad	DIN 912	M 6x20	18		
56		Cylinder Screw Insexskruv	Zincked förzinkad	DIN 912	M 6x25	2		
57		Pin Stift	Zincked förzinkad	DIN 913	M 8x30	4		
58		Washer Bricka	V2A		VS06	20		
59		Washer Bricka	V2A		VS08	40		
60		Washer Bricka	V2A		VS10	6		

HEL U - SERVICE GmbH	Description:	Grundzange X-Typ 100/40 Basic X-Weld-Gun 100/40 X-Tångkropp 100/40	Page: 4	Date:	04.12.07
63303 Dreieich	Drawing No. :	3870 00502 000 0	of: 4	Name:	CDL